

CS. No. 441/2019
Sunil Daral & Another Vs M/s S S Associates

30.07.2019

Fresh plaint received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. K. S. Goswami, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Heard.

Issue summons for settlement of issues and notice be also issued of application under Order 39 rule 1 and 2 r/w section 151 CPC to defendant upon filing of PF/RC for 05/08/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/30.07.2019