

CS. No. 441/2019
Sunil Daral Vs M/s S. S. Associates

05.08.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant is filed.

Defendant had been served with the summons of the suit on
03/08/2019.

WS be filed within stipulated period with advance copy to
the opposite side.

Both the parties have shown their willingness to settle the
dispute. With consent of both the parties, present matter is referred to
Mediation Centre for settlement. Parties are directed to appear before Ld.
Mediator on 09/08/2019 at 02:00 pm. In case of no settlement, the
parties shall appear before this court for replication if any, /
admission/denial of document/framing of issues/arguments on application
u/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC on 04/09/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/05.08.2019