

CS No.441/19  
SUNIL DARAL V S M/S S.S. ASSOCIATES

30.01.2020

Present : Sh. K.S. Goswami, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh, Vijay K Gupta and Sh. Ashok Budhiraja, Id. Counsels  
with Sh. Vishal Bhutani, Prop./defendant.

Heard some arguments by Sh. Gupta who states that suit is not maintainable in view of Article of 23 A of the Indian Stamp Act. To come up on 24.03.2020 for arguments on this aspect of the matter. Parties may submit their authorities with the Reader of the Court in the meantime.

( Sanatan Prasad )  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 30.01.2020