

CS NO. 441/19  
SUNIL DARAL  
VS.  
M/S S S ASSOCIATES

07.10.2021

Present : Ms. Poonam Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the  
plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that previous  
counsel in the present matter has expired and she needs some  
time to inspect the file.

Put up on 13.12.2021 for arguments on the  
maintainability in terms of order dated 30.01.2020.

(Raghubir Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.10.2021