

CS No.441/19
Sunil Daral Vs. M/s S.S. Associates

13.12.2021

At 12.10 p.m.

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Vijay K. Gupta, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment sought by the plaintiff stating that his Counsel is not available today. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted subject to the cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited with DLSA, East, KKD, Delhi. It is submitted by the plaintiff that he wants to engage a new Counsel.

It is stated by the Ld. counsel for the defendant that a counter claim has been filed along with the WS in reply to the plaint of the plaintiff. Counter claim has to be registered as a separate suit and is required to be registered at the Filing Counter. The defendant may take requisite steps in the meantime.

Put up on 07.03.2022 for purpose fixed.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.12.2021