

CS 441/19  
SUNIL DARAL Vs. M/S S S ASSOCIATES

01.12.2022

Present : Mr. Vishesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for  
defendants.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LR's of  
defendant.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the plaintiff, be  
taken on record.

Matter is fixed for arguments on aspect of  
maintainability since last many dates. Despite imposition of  
cost, no arguments had been led till date. Even today again  
adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff for addressing  
the arguments.

In the interest of justice and subject to further  
cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be paid by plaintiff to the defendants on  
or before the next date of hearing, one last and final  
opportunity granted to the plaintiff to address the arguments,  
failing which the present matter shall be decided on the basis  
of record.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that since he  
is a newly engaged counsel, he does not have the copy of the  
plaint. Ld. Counsel for defendant undertakes to supply copy of  
the same to counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for purpose fixed on **04.02.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.12.2022