

CS 441/19
SUNIL DARAL
Vs.
M/S S S ASSOCIATES

27.05.2023

Present : Mr. Vishesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Ashok Budhiraja, Proxy counsel for defendant.

The matter is fixed for arguments on the maintainability.

However, adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant for want of main counsel citing personal difficulty of main counsel.

At this stage, application seeking waiver of the cost filed by the plaintiff. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on maintainability/ consideration on aforesaid application on **17.10.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.05.2023