

CS 441/19
SUNIL DARAL
Vs.
M/S S S ASSOCIATES

17.10.2023

Present : Mr. Vishesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Gupta and Mr. Ashok Budhiraja,
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Part heard on the point of maintainability.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff for
addressing remaining arguments.

At request, put up for further arguments on
07.12.2023.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.10.2023