

CS 441/19
SUNIL DARAL Vs. M/S S S ASSOCIATES

25.01.2024

Present: Sh. Vishesh Kumar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashok Budhiraja, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought by Id. Counsel for plaintiff for transfer of the present matter since the connected matter has already been transferred to some other court.

At request, put up for consideration on **07.05.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/25.01.2024