

CS 441/19
SUNIL DARAL
Vs.
M/S S S ASSOCIATES

07.05.2024

Present : Mr. Vikram Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-
with the plaintiff.

Mr. Mehul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff since
their transfer petition is pending before the Court of Ld. Principal
District & Sessions Judge, East, KKD.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
25.09.2024.

(Ajay Garg)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.05.2024