

CS 441/19
SUNIL DARAL
Vs.
M/S S S ASSOCIATES

25.09.2024

Present : Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Mr. Vishesh Kumar, Mr. Vikram Singh, Mr. Sahil Mudgal and Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along-with plaintiff.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Gupta, Mr. Mehul Gupta and Mr. Ashok Budhiraja, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Part arguments heard on the maintainability of the present suit.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks some time to place on record citations in support of his contentions.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he seeks permission to file replication on record.

The plaintiff is at liberty to file the replication before the next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

At joint request, put up for further arguments on **19.11.2024.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.09.2024