

CS 441/19
SUNIL DARAL
Vs.
M/S S S ASSOCIATES

05.03.2025

Regular stenographer is on half-day leave and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Present : Mr. Vishesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Mehul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
(Joined through VC)

Replication already filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 08.01.2025. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought by both the parties to file their affidavits of admission-denial of documents.

Let affidavits of admission-denial of documents be filed on behalf of both the parties within four weeks from today with advance copy to each other.

At joint request, put up on **19.04.2025** for completion of pleadings/ framing of issues/ affidavits of admission-denial of documents.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.03.2025