

**CS 441/19**  
**SUNIL DARAL**  
**Vs.**  
**M/S S S ASSOCIATES**

31.05.2025

Present: Sh. Mohit Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
Plaintiff.

Sh. Mehul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed by  
the defendant. Copy supplied. Taken on record.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents not filed  
by the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for  
filing the same.

One last and final opportunity is granted to the  
plaintiff to file the affidavit of admission/denial of documents  
within two weeks from today with advanced copy to Ld. Counsel  
for defendant subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited in  
DLSA East, KKD.

Put up on **19.08.2025** for completion of  
pleadings/framing of issues/proposed issues if any.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
East/KKD Court/Delhi/31.05.2025