

**CS 441/19**  
**SUNIL DARAL**  
**Vs.**  
**M/S S S ASSOCIATES**

19.08.2025

Present : Mr. Vishesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Mr. Mehul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant.  
(Joined through VC)

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The same is taken on record. Copy not supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to supply copy of the same to Ld. Counsel for defendant within two days from today.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to take appropriate steps in respect of technical errors in the plaint.

At request, put up for framing of issues/ further proceedings on **24.11.2025**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.08.2025