

CS 441/19
SUNIL DARAL
Vs.
M/S S S ASSOCIATES

24.11.2025

Present : Mr. Vikas Batra, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Mehul Gupta, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Today again adjournment sought by Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff to amend the plaint for want of main counsel.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to take steps to amend the plaint subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- to be deposited in Shahdara Bar Association, KKD Courts on or before the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026** along-with the connected matters.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.11.2025