

CS 441/19
SUNIL DARAL
Vs.
M/S S S ASSOCIATES

16.03.2026

Present : Mr. Vishesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Mehul Gupta, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Today again adjournment sought by Ld. counsel for plaintiff to file application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC to amend the plaint.

One more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file the appropriate application for amendment in the plaint within two weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. counsel for defendant subject to further cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited in Shahdara Bar Association.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **27.07.2026.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026